ARMSTRONG FAMILY

MALLOY-MITTEN

FUNERAL DIRECTORS
931 VENICE BOULEVARD, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90015

213 7479121

Established in 1903

GENERAL PRICE LIST EFFECTIVE February 5, 2019

(Prices subject to change without notice)
The goods or services shown below are those we can provide to our customers.
You may only choose those items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements
you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. Iflegal or
other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for,
we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide, describing the
funeral goods and services you selected.

Merchandise- A complete list of Casket and Burial Vault Prices will be provided at the

mortuary.
Adult Caskets from $329 to $2500 Urns from $48 to $485
Burial Vaults from $425 to $750 Children’s caskets from $175 to $998

Alternative Containers from $8.22 TO $8.22

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the
Decedent’s survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive

a copy of any preneed arrangement in the possession of the funeral establishment
that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the
Decedent.

License Number FD 380



PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1. BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF (Our services include: conducting the
arrangement conference; planning the funeral; consulting with family and clergy; shelter
of remains; preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations
and permits; coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third parties. In add- A
ition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs. This fee for
our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements
you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burial

and forwarding or receiving remains.) _ $750.00
2. TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO MORTUARY 1 person hospital or coroner’s office $95.00
2A. Additional staff required for residence transfer or deceased over 200 1b. $50.00

3. EMBALMING (Except in special cases embalming is not required by law.
Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrange-
ments, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you
usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require

you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.) $300.00
3A. AUTOPSY REPAIR - embalmed cases $95.00
4. OTHER PREPARATION FOR VIEWING (DRESSING, COSMETIZING, ETC ) $125.00
5. CARE OF REMAINS UNDER REFRIGERATION UP TO 5 DAYS $165.00
($45.00 PER DAY CHARGE THEREAFTER)
6. USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR FUNERAL CEREMONY $255.00
7. USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR MEMORIAL SERVICE $255.00
8. USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR GRAVESIDE SERVICE ONLY $190.00
9. USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR VIEWING 4 HOURS $155.00
10. FUNERAL COACH $275.00
11. FAMILY LIMOUSINE (3 1/2 hr. $85.00 per hr. thereafter) $425.00
12. Service Car for flowers, airport delivery, etc. $145.00
13. Saturday, Sunday or holiday or after business hours fee $250.00
14 Delivery of ashes within 15 miles or mailing within USA $95.00
15. Witness Cremation, special appointment transportation $110.00
16. Private ash burial at sea (unwitnessed) $25.00
17. Pacemaker Removal $45.00
SPECIAL SERVICES

1. Direct Cremation-If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container
Alternative containers encase the body, and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition
materials (with or without outside coverings). The containers we supply are fiberboard.

a. Limited services of funeral director and staff, care of remains under refrigeration, delivery to crematory
$490.50, interment permit $12.00, alternative container $8.22 sales tax .78, cremation charges paid at

crematory $123.50. $635.00
b. As above with alternative container provided by purchaser $626.00
c. Rush charges, priority handling of documentation, special filing and delivery to crematory within
2 working days of receipt of interment permit $225.00, special rush fee paid at crematory $75.00 $300.00
2. Forwarding remains to another funeral director (includes services of funeral director and staff, transfer
of remains to mortuary, embalming, delivery to airport)* $1000.00
2A. Processing documents for international shipments - trips to Consul, govt. offices, etc. $205.00
3. Immediate Burial (items 1,2,5,12)** $1152.00
4. Receiving remains from another funeral director (items 1, 2, 8, 10) $550.00
5. Children’s cases (0 to 10 years)

Graveside Service, no viewing (items 1,2 5,8,12) $330.00
6.Children’s Direct Cremation (items 1,2,5,12) Plus cremation fees (variable) and filing fee $250.00

A. TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $

Transfer Line A to next page
*Plus casket and airtray ~ **Plus casket ~ Limousine usage over 3 % hours will be billed at $85.00 per hour



* ARMSTRONG FAMILY MALLOY-MITTEN
ESTABLISHED 1903

A. PROFESSIONAL SERVICES §

MERCHANDISE
Casket
Outer Burial Container
Airtray $115.00
Memorial Book $20.00
Prayer Cards or Memorial Folders

(%45 per 100)

" Special Memorials with Photo Stating at $225
Memorial Tablet (grave marker)
Acknowledgement Cards $5.00 per box
Urn
Alternative Container (cremation)

Pall Bearer Gloves 6 pair  $35.00
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Subtotal
9.50 % Sales Tax
B. MERCHANDISE TOTAL
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CASH ADVANCED FOR YOU
Interment Permit
Certified Copies of Death Cert. $21 X __
Flowers
Motorcycle Escorts $175
Cemetery/Crematory
Clergy Gratuity ($100-$250 suggested)
Musicians
Airline Charges (estimated)
Coroner’s Fee
Newspaper Notices

Cash Advance Items over $100.00
paid by credit card will be charged
a 5% service fee

(1 per 12 cars )
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C. Total Cash Advances

TOTAL CHARGES A,B,C b (transfer to back page)

If you selected a funeral that may require embalming such as a funeral with viewing, you may have to
pay for embalming. You do not have to pay for embalming you did not approve if you selected arrange-
ments such as a direct cremation or immediate burial. If we charged for embalming, we will explain why below.

Reason for Embalming

Charges are only for those items that you select or that are required. If we are required by a cemetery
or a crematory to use any items, we will explains the reasons in writing below:

Reason for grave liner or burial vault

Coroner’s Fees are additional Decedents over 200 lbs will result in additional
charges.

“For more information on Funeral, Cemetery, and Cremation Matters, contact:
Department of Consumer Affairs, Cemetery and Funeral Bureau, 1625 North
Market Blvd., Suite S-208, Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 574-7870~



